
Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
DATE: 51301 Schoenherr Road
TIME: Shelby Township, MI  48315

BIDDER RANKING

RANK

1

2

3

4

5

5/2/2022
2:00 PM

TABULATION OF BIDS
SPRINGFIELD CHARTER TOWNSHIP

2022 CIVIC CENTER PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS
AEW PROJECT NO. 0172-0036

BIDDER'S NAME TOTAL BID

544,509.40$                         

Spartan Paving, LLC

Asphalt Specialists LLC

Hutch Paving, Inc.

448,878.45$                         

463,567.40$                         

478,280.15$                         

508,902.70$                         Nagle Paving Company

F. Allied Construction Company, Inc.
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Item 
No. Description

Estimated 
Quantity Units Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

1. Mobilization, Max $34,000.00 1 LS 29,500.00 29,500.00 17,000.00 17,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00

2. Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch 1 Ea 1,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,500.00 2,500.00

3. Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch 40 Ft 15.00 600.00 30.00 1,200.00 30.00 1,200.00

4. Curb and Gutter, Rem 324 Ft 11.00 3,564.00 7.00 2,268.00 15.00 4,860.00

5. Pavt, Rem 32 Syd 12.00 384.00 26.00 832.00 22.00 704.00

6. Sidewalk, Rem 143 Syd 14.00 2,002.00 40.00 5,720.00 18.00 2,574.00

7. _Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified 100 Cyd 40.00 4,000.00 65.00 6,500.00 40.00 4,000.00

8. _Site Grading 1 LS 21,106.00 21,106.00 28,000.00 28,000.00 22,000.00 22,000.00

9. Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop 5 Ea 100.00 500.00 150.00 750.00 125.00 625.00

10. Erosion Control, Silt Fence 2,600 Ft 1.30 3,380.00 3.00 7,800.00 4.00 10,400.00

11. _Aggregate Base, 8 inch, Modified 750 Syd 13.25 9,937.50 15.00 11,250.00 22.00 16,500.00

12. _Aggregate Base, Modified 150 Ton 30.75 4,612.50 30.00 4,500.00 33.00 4,950.00

13. Sewer, Cl IV, 12 inch, Tr Det A 102 Ft 76.75 7,828.50 65.00 6,630.00 125.00 12,750.00

14. Sewer, Cl IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B 57 Ft 95.00 5,415.00 55.00 3,135.00 145.00 8,265.00

15. Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2 1 Ea 350.00 350.00 450.00 450.00 850.00 850.00

16. Dr Structure Cover, Type G 1 Ea 600.00 600.00 450.00 450.00 550.00 550.00

17. Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch 1 Ea 725.00 725.00 300.00 300.00 750.00 750.00

18. _Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin 2 Ea 600.00 1,200.00 450.00 900.00 550.00 1,100.00

19. _Dr Structure Cover, Storm Manhole 1 Ea 600.00 600.00 450.00 450.00 950.00 950.00

20. _Dr Structure, 36 inch dia 3 Ea 4,335.00 13,005.00 4,000.00 12,000.00 3,800.00 11,400.00

21. _External Structure Wrap, 18 inch 4 Ea 310.00 1,240.00 1,000.00 4,000.00 1,150.00 4,600.00

22. Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 6 inch 365 Ft 26.25 9,581.25 15.00 5,475.00 21.00 7,665.00

23. HMA Surface, Rem 7,772 Syd 3.00 23,316.00 3.50 27,202.00 4.20 32,642.40

24. HMA, 4EL 1,034 Ton 120.00 124,080.00 110.00 113,740.00 116.00 119,944.00

25. HMA, 5EL 1,034 Ton 125.00 129,250.00 118.00 122,012.00 121.00 125,114.00

Spartan Paving, LLC Asphalt Specialists LLC Hutch Paving, Inc.
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Item 
No. Description

Estimated 
Quantity Units Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

Spartan Paving, LLC Asphalt Specialists LLC Hutch Paving, Inc.

TABULATION OF BIDS
SPRINGFIELD CHARTER TOWNSHIP

2022 CIVIC CENTER PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS

AEW PROJECT NO. 0172-0036 Waterford, MI 48328 Pontiac, MI 48340 Warren, MI 48091

2300 Dixie Hwy. 1780 E. Highwood 3000 E. 10 Mile Road

26. Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored 30 Ea 15.00 450.00 12.00 360.00 250.00 7,500.00

27. Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4 279 Ft 30.00 8,370.00 36.00 10,044.00 32.00 8,928.00

28. _Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4, Modified 361 Ft 30.00 10,830.00 36.00 12,996.00 35.00 12,635.00

29. Detectable Warning Surface 10 Ft 50.00 500.00 90.00 900.00 45.00 450.00

30. _Curb-Face Sidewalk, Conc 48 Sft 12.00 576.00 40.00 1,920.00 18.00 864.00

31. _Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch 64 Sft 12.00 768.00 40.00 2,560.00 9.50 608.00

32. _Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch, Modified 1,323 Sft 8.00 10,584.00 13.00 17,199.00 6.00 7,938.00

33. Post, Steel, 3 lb 84 Ft 17.00 1,428.00 12.00 1,008.00 8.00 672.00

34. Sign, Type III, Rem 5 Ea 22.00 110.00 42.00 210.00 125.00 625.00

35. Sign, Type IIIA 10 Sft 17.00 170.00 48.00 480.00 8.00 80.00

36. Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch, Yellow 2,208 Ft 0.20 441.60 0.50 1,104.00 0.50 1,104.00

37. Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, for Rest Areas, Parks, and Lots, 4 inch, Blue 375 Ft 0.55 206.25 0.50 187.50 0.75 281.25

38. Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, for Rest Areas, Parks, and Lots, 4 inch, Yellow 2,208 Ft 0.20 441.60 0.30 662.40 0.50 1,104.00

39. _Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 12 Inch, Crosswalk 120 Ft 1.55 186.00 3.50 420.00 2.25 270.00

40. _Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application 4 inch, Blue 375 Ft 0.55 206.25 0.30 112.50 0.50 187.50

41. _Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 12 Inch, Crosswalk 120 Ft 1.55 186.00 2.50 300.00 2.00 240.00

42. _Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, Accessible Sym, Blue 6 Ea 4.00 24.00 45.00 270.00 75.00 450.00

43. _Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Accessible Sym, Blue 6 Ea 4.00 24.00 45.00 270.00 75.00 450.00

44. _Traffic Control and Maintenance 1 LS 3,500.00 3,500.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

45. Water, Sodding/Seeding 20 Unit 75.00 1,500.00 25.00 500.00 500.00 10,000.00

46. _Site Restoration and Cleanup 1 LS 9,600.00 9,600.00 17,000.00 17,000.00 5,500.00 5,500.00

47. _Audio Visual Record of Construction Area 1 LS 1,000.00 1,000.00 5,500.00 5,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00

TOTAL AMOUNT BID 448,878.45$                                   463,567.40$                                   478,280.15$                                   
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Item 
No. Description

Estimated 
Quantity Units

1. Mobilization, Max $34,000.00 1 LS

2. Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch 1 Ea

3. Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch 40 Ft

4. Curb and Gutter, Rem 324 Ft

5. Pavt, Rem 32 Syd

6. Sidewalk, Rem 143 Syd

7. _Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified 100 Cyd

8. _Site Grading 1 LS

9. Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop 5 Ea

10. Erosion Control, Silt Fence 2,600 Ft

11. _Aggregate Base, 8 inch, Modified 750 Syd

12. _Aggregate Base, Modified 150 Ton

13. Sewer, Cl IV, 12 inch, Tr Det A 102 Ft

14. Sewer, Cl IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B 57 Ft

15. Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2 1 Ea

16. Dr Structure Cover, Type G 1 Ea

17. Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch 1 Ea

18. _Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin 2 Ea

19. _Dr Structure Cover, Storm Manhole 1 Ea

20. _Dr Structure, 36 inch dia 3 Ea

21. _External Structure Wrap, 18 inch 4 Ea

22. Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 6 inch 365 Ft

23. HMA Surface, Rem 7,772 Syd

24. HMA, 4EL 1,034 Ton

25. HMA, 5EL 1,034 Ton

TABULATION OF BIDS
SPRINGFIELD CHARTER TOWNSHIP

2022 CIVIC CENTER PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS

AEW PROJECT NO. 0172-0036

Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

24,000.00 24,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00

1,000.00 1,000.00 750.00 750.00

25.00 1,000.00 20.00 800.00

12.00 3,888.00 20.00 6,480.00

27.00 864.00 20.00 640.00

18.00 2,574.00 15.00 2,145.00

90.00 9,000.00 82.00 8,200.00

40,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00

120.00 600.00 100.00 500.00

1.75 4,550.00 3.50 9,100.00

15.00 11,250.00 18.00 13,500.00

32.00 4,800.00 38.50 5,775.00

80.00 8,160.00 80.00 8,160.00

75.00 4,275.00 80.00 4,560.00

500.00 500.00 600.00 600.00

1,600.00 1,600.00 750.00 750.00

1,000.00 1,000.00 225.00 225.00

1,200.00 2,400.00 980.00 1,960.00

1,200.00 1,200.00 980.00 980.00

4,400.00 13,200.00 4,400.00 13,200.00

950.00 3,800.00 325.00 1,300.00

25.00 9,125.00 26.00 9,490.00

5.30 41,191.60 7.20 55,958.40

122.00 126,148.00 122.00 126,148.00

130.00 134,420.00 126.00 130,284.00

39525 West 13 Mile Road

Nagle Paving Company

Clarkston, MI 48346

F. Allied Construction Company, Inc.

P.O. Box 1290

Novi, MI 48377
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Item 
No. Description

Estimated 
Quantity Units

TABULATION OF BIDS
SPRINGFIELD CHARTER TOWNSHIP

2022 CIVIC CENTER PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS

AEW PROJECT NO. 0172-0036

26. Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored 30 Ea

27. Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4 279 Ft

28. _Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4, Modified 361 Ft

29. Detectable Warning Surface 10 Ft

30. _Curb-Face Sidewalk, Conc 48 Sft

31. _Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch 64 Sft

32. _Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch, Modified 1,323 Sft

33. Post, Steel, 3 lb 84 Ft

34. Sign, Type III, Rem 5 Ea

35. Sign, Type IIIA 10 Sft

36. Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch, Yellow 2,208 Ft

37. Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, for Rest Areas, Parks, and Lots, 4 inch, Blue 375 Ft

38. Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, for Rest Areas, Parks, and Lots, 4 inch, Yellow 2,208 Ft

39. _Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 12 Inch, Crosswalk 120 Ft

40. _Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application 4 inch, Blue 375 Ft

41. _Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 12 Inch, Crosswalk 120 Ft

42. _Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, Accessible Sym, Blue 6 Ea

43. _Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Accessible Sym, Blue 6 Ea

44. _Traffic Control and Maintenance 1 LS

45. Water, Sodding/Seeding 20 Unit

46. _Site Restoration and Cleanup 1 LS

47. _Audio Visual Record of Construction Area 1 LS

TOTAL AMOUNT BID 

Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

39525 West 13 Mile Road

Nagle Paving Company

Clarkston, MI 48346

F. Allied Construction Company, Inc.

P.O. Box 1290

Novi, MI 48377

30.00 900.00 75.00 2,250.00

31.50 8,788.50 37.00 10,323.00

31.50 11,371.50 37.00 13,357.00

70.00 700.00 12.00 120.00

25.00 1,200.00 15.50 744.00

12.50 800.00 16.00 1,024.00

6.50 8,599.50 11.00 14,553.00

18.00 1,512.00 35.00 2,940.00

100.00 500.00 250.00 1,250.00

90.00 900.00 50.00 500.00

0.30 662.40 0.50 1,104.00

0.40 150.00 0.50 187.50

0.40 883.20 0.50 1,104.00

2.00 240.00 3.50 420.00

0.40 150.00 0.50 187.50

1.50 180.00 3.50 420.00

30.00 180.00 85.00 510.00

40.00 240.00 85.00 510.00

2,400.00 2,400.00 6,500.00 6,500.00

200.00 4,000.00 100.00 2,000.00

12,500.00 12,500.00 11,500.00 11,500.00

1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00

508,902.70$                                   544,509.40$                                     
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